EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
It is hereby declared that following products:
Velleman
(Brand)
MINI QUADCOPTER - 4 CHANNEL 2.4 GHz TRANSMITTER
Power requirements: Lithium polymer battery 3.7V 150mAh (transmitter 4 x AAA 1.5V)
(Type of equipment, description)
RCQC2 (transmitter: RCQC2/TX)
(Model designation)
comply with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2014/53/EU on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making
available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC.
Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Council Directive 2014/53/EU (R&TTE)
was based on the following standards:
EN 300 440-2 v1.4.1
EN 62479:2010
EN 301 489-1 v1.9.2
EN 301 489-3 v1.4.1
This declaration is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer / importer:
VELLEMAN N.V.
Legen Heirweg, 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Date and place of issue:
Mr. Vince Van Balberghe  -  Quality Manager Gavere, 29/01/2016
EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Hierbij wordt verklaard dat het onderstaande producten:
Velleman
(Merk)
MINI QUADCOPTER - 2.4 GHz 4-KANAALSZENDER
Voedingsvereisten: Lipo-accu 3.7 V 150 mAh (zender 4 x AAA 1.5 V)
(Type toestel, omschrijving)
RCQC2 (zender: RCQC2/TX)
(Modelaanduiding)
voldoen aan de essentiële eisen van:
Richtlijn 2014/53/EU van de Raad betreffende de harmonisatie van de wetgevingen van de lidstaten inzake
het op de markt aanbieden van radioapparatuur en tot intrekking van Richtlijn 1999/5/EC.
De beoordeling van de conformiteit van het product met de voorschriften in verband met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU van
de Raad (R&TTE) is gebaseerd op de volgende normen:
EN 300 440-2 v1.4.1
EN 62479:2010
EN 301 489-1 v1.9.2
EN 301 489-3 v1.4.1
Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant / importeur:
VELLEMAN N.V.
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere
België
Gemachtigde persoon: Datum en plaats van
uitgifte: dhr. Vince Van Balberghe  –  Quality Manager Gavere, 29/01/2016
DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ
Il est déclaré que les produits suivants :
Velleman
(Marque)
MINI QUADRICOPTÈRE - ÉMETTEUR À 4 CANAUX DE 2.4 GHz
Alimentation requise : batterie Li-po 3.7 V 150 mAh (émetteur 4 x AAA 1.5 V)
(Type d'équipement, description)
RCQC2 (émetteur : RCQC2/TX)
(Désignation du modèle)
répondent aux exigences essentielles de :
Directive 2014/53/UE du Conseil relative à l'harmonisation des législations des Etats membres concernant la
mise à disposition sur le marché d'équipements radioélectriques et abrogeant la directive 1999/5/CE.
L'évaluation de la conformité du produit avec les exigences relatives à la Directive 2014/53/UE du Conseil (R&TTE) a
été basée sur les normes suivantes :
EN 300 440-2 v1.4.1
EN 62479:2010
EN 301 489-1 v1.9.2
EN 301 489-3 v1.4.1
Cette déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant / importateur :
VELLEMAN S.A.
Legen Heirweg, 33
9890 Gavere
Belgique
Signataire autorisé(e) de l’entreprise : Date et lieu d'émission :
M. Vince Van Balberghe  –  Quality Manager Gavere, 29/01/2016
DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente, declara que los siguientes productos: